John Rendon

From: Michelle Morris

Sent: Friday, March 5, 2021 10:29 AM
To: John Rendon

Subject: FW: Herring River

Pichelle PL. Porris

Saquatucket Municipal Marina
715 Main Street - P.O. Box 207
Harwich Port, MA 02646

Phone: (508)430-7532/Fax: (508)430-7535

From: Michelle Morris

Sent: Tuesday, September 19, 2017 2:34 PM
To: Patrick O'Malley <pomalleylaw@aol.com>
Subject: RE: Herring River

OK, I'm really confused, the registration comes back to Fergal. If it is a boat that is going to occupy your mooring, the
boat needs to be registered to you, it is the regulation in the HMP. | will notify Chip that the boat is the one belonging
on your mooring, but we didn't put it together since it is not registered correctly.

Mcichelle N. MWI’(Z{ Waterways Specialist

Saquatucket Municipal Marina
715 Main Street - P.O. Box 207
Harwich Port, MA 02646

Phone: (508)430-7532/Fax: (508)430-7535

From: Patrick O'Malley [mailto:pomalleylaw@aol.com]
Sent: Tuesday, September 19, 2017 2:22 PM

To: Michelle Morris

Cc: Fergal Brennock

Subject: Re: Herring River

Hi Michelle,




/
'

.,fu'st responding to your email to Fergal. We have mooring 409 this is a new mooring. I spoke with Chip from
// Agl in the spring. He explained it was an existing mooring he would replace the old mooring with the new and

we could use the old one until that was done. I thought he said it was gauthier and we talked about where it was
located. I also did not see 409 anywhere. Are we on wrong mooring?

Patrick
Sent from my iPhone

On Sep 19, 2017, at 2:05 PM, Fergal Brennock <fergalbrennock@hotmail.com> wrote:

I thought that was the mooring we took over? In any case I think we have to pay. I remember
Tom Themistos taking about this for all boats in mooring or slips.
Fergal

Fergal Brennock
71 Lovell Rd,Watertown,MA02472
617 828 0376

On Sep 19, 2017, at 1:58 PM, Patrick O'Malley <pomalleylaw@aol.com> wrote:

Let me email her I thought i was using the right mooring
Sent from my iPhone

On Sep 19, 2017, at 1:56 PM, Fergal Brennock <fergalbrennock@hotmail.com>
wrote:

I got this from Michelle in Harwichport. I guess as the boat is
registered with me I got the email. In any case I guess we gotta pay
it!

I'll take care of it. I think we should be fairly balanced out with
costs to date?

You did mooring and fuel.

I did Winterizing and electrical repair.

So roughly I think we are good ya?

Fergal

Fergal Brennock
71 Lovell Rd, Watertown,MA02472
617 828 0376

Begin forwarded message:

From: Michelle Morris
<mmorris@town.harwich.ma.us>

Date: September 19, 2017 at 11:22:39 AM EDT
To: "fergalbrennock@hotmail.com"
<fergalbrennock(@hotmail.com>

Subject: Herring River

Fergal,



Back a few months ago, we did a check of Herring River
and you were occupying the mooring of Norman
Routhier.

You are able to occupy the mooring for up to 2 weeks
with the permission of the permit holder for no

cost. After 2 weeks, you are required to pay the
Waterways User Fee to the Town of Harwich, see
attached form. Payment can be mailed in or the
following link can be used:

https://www.invoicecloud.com/portal/(S(o0pmOkrxyaxz
Sbtn5sotsvdl))/2/cloudstore.aspx?cs=B0419D5C-D916-
4F17-A92C-C1332BDB61E0&bg=b896ba2e-fdbf-45e3-
9138-
3bde70758e4b&return=Site.aspx%3fG%3d626babel-
da88-4efd-b329-1d8ee4638382

Let me know once payment has been made.

Thanks,

Mcichelle N. Morris,

Waterways Specialist
Saquatucket Municipal Marina
715 Main Street - P.O. Box 207
Harwich Port, MA 02646

Phone: (508)430-7532/Fax: (508)430-7535
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